 How To Become A Member 
                             Learn about membership benefits of AAFCS/CAFCS at 
                http://www.aafcs.org/about/membership-homepage/benefits  
                           or call 800-424-8080 or email membership@aafcs.org
.                          Or contact Colorado Executive Director Luann Boyer 
                                 at 970-768-0322 or luann.boyer@colostate.edu
 
​
Click Here to Print A Membership Application

                                                                   

​
​
        The 2018-2019 Board was installed at Annual Conference by 
       outgoing Past President.  Left to right are Gleason, Past
       President Kim Baldwin, Secretary Jyll Queen, President-Elect 
       Carole Makela, President Laurel  Kubin, Treasurer Brenda 
       Guzman, and Social Media Chair Nicole Endres.  

       Officers begin their term of office June 1, 2018.  


           



          2018-201 CAFCS Leadership 
​
President                             Laurel Kubin                                  laurelkubin@gmail.com
​
President-Elect                 Carole Makela                                carole.makela@colostate.edu
​
Secretary                             Jyll Queen                                        j.queen@brushschools.org
​
Treasurer                            Brenda Guzman                            bguzman3@greeleyschools.org
​
Past President                   Kim Baldwin                                   kkbaldwin@dcsdk12.org
​
Social Media Chair          Nicole Endres                                 endres_nicole@svvsd.org    
​
Membership Chair           Kim Baldwin                                  kkbaldwin@dcsdk12.org  
​
CSU Student Rep.             TBA 
                                             
           Executive Director            Luann Boyer                                  luann.boyer@colostate.edu 
​
​
       Learn About AAFCS and CAFCS 
Link to CAFCS Bylaws - Revised April 2017 
Link to Current AAFCS Bylaws 
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